
Master Agreement AC No. 32079
David J. Powers & Associates, Inc.  

Form Name: Amendment to Master City of San José Consultant Agreement
Revised Exhibit D:  Schedule of Specific Services 

Form/File No.:  1349216/T-32026 
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016 

Page:  1 of 2

 First Amendment to Master City of San José Consultant Agreement

(Non-Capital Projects) 

Consultants Name: David J. Powers & Associates, Inc. 

(Master Agreement AC No.  [Insert AC No.]) 

Second

 Third 

This Amendment to the Master Agreement is made and entered into this 2nd day of March, 2022.  The 
City and the Consultant amend the above-referenced agreement as set forth herein.  

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Master Agreement.

2. The provisions of this Master Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this
Amendment remain in full force and effect.

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.

4. 
Agreement Term:  Section 2 is amended to extend the expiration date from 
June 30, 2022 to June 30, 2023.   

5. Maximum Total Compensation:  Subsection 10.1 is amended to     Increase Decrease 
the Maximum Total Compensation from $100,000 to $320,000.

6. 
Agreement Section(s):  Section(s) ___________ is/are amended to read as set forth in
Attachment A of the Amendment.

7. 
Schedule of Rates and Charges – Exhibit B:  The  original First Revised 
Second Revised    Exhibit B is amended to read as set forth in the attached First 
Second Third    Revised Exhibit B, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment. 

8. 
Schedule of Specific Services – Exhibit D:  The    original First Revised Second 
Revised    Exhibit D is amended to read as set forth in the attached  First Second 
Third    Revised Exhibit D, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment. 

X

CON667071-004



Form Name:  Amendment to Master City of San José Consultant Agreement
Revised Exhibit D:  Schedule of Specific Services

Form/File No.:  1349216/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date:  September 2016

Page:  2 of 2

Master Agreement AC No. 32079
David J. Powers & Associates, Inc. 

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as 
follows:  

City of San José

By _________________________________________

Sarah Zarate Date
Director

Consultant

By _________________________________________

Akoni Danielsen Date
President

Approval as to Form (City Attorney):

Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney.

(The Maximum Total Compensation, as amended, is $100,000 or 
less, and the provisions of the form are not altered.)

Approved as to Form:

___________________________________________
[Sr.] Deputy City Attorney Date

3/2/22





cny(F � 

SANJOSE 
I .., 

CAPITAL OF SIUXJN VALLBY 

� FOR YOUR ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE 
� FULLY EXECUTED COPY TO FOLLOW 

CITY STAFF: Garrett Stanton

STAFF EMAIL: Garrett.Stanton@sanjoseca.gov 

SCANNED SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION 

TOTAL PAGES: 
DATE: (INCLUDING THIS PAGE) February 11, 2022 5 --��=�-

CONSUL TANT NAME: Akoni Danielsen 

EMAIL: adanielsen@davidjpowers.com 

PHONE: 408-454-3406

I 

ISO I agree to use electronic signatures 

J1k � ', A "- t  ,.{ _... � -SIGNATURE OF CONSUL TANT: ----'/'J��--�=--•-_v_""---'-�_,__ ___ _ 

DIRECTIONS: 

REVIEW THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT, IF IT IS ACCEPTABLE: 

1. SIGN THE DOCUMENT

2. CHECK THE BOX BELOW YOUR NAME AND SIGN AGREEING TO THE USE OF ELECTRONIC
SIGNATURES

3. SCAN YOUR EXECUTED DOCUMENT IN COLOR TOGETHER WITH THIS COVER PAGE

4. EMAIL THE ENTIRE DOCUMENT TO (CITY STAFF EMAIL ADDRESS):
GARRETT.STANTON@SANJOSECA.GOV

To BE COMPLETED BY CITY STAFF: 

ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF VERIFICATION: 

0 USE OF A PASSWORD PROTECTED WEBSITE 

0 CONFIRMED BY A KNOWN TELEPHONE NUMBER 

� PERSONALLY KNOWN TO CITY STAFF 

200 East Santa Clara Street, San Jose, CA 95113-1905 tel. (408) 535-3500 

l



City of San José Contract/Agreement Transmittal Form
 

 

Route Order Attached / Completed Electronically Signed

TO: City Attorney 01 Insurance Certificates / Waivers WJ Electronically Signed: Yes
City Manager O Business Tax Certificate CX Audit Trail Attached(if applicable)

1 City Clerk OR Return to O Contacted Clerk re: Form 700 ™@ Scanned Signature Authorization

Dept. (circle one) LO Supplemental Memorandums(if applicable): Select One

Type of Document: Amendment Type of Contract: Consulting Services

REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR ALL CONTRACTS: Existing GILES #

Contractor: David J Powers & Associates, Inc.

Address: 1871 The Alameda, Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95126

Phone: 408-454-3406 Email: ADanielsen@davidjpowers.com
 

  

Contract Description: Amendment #1 to Master Consultant Agreementincreasing the compensation by
$220,000 from $100,000 to $320,000.

  

 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

Term Start Date: Execution Term End Date; 96-30-22 Extension: No

Method of Procurement: RFQ . RFB, RFP or RFQ No:: CSJ HSG Date Conducted: 91-04-21

Agenda Date(if applicable): N/A Agenda Item No.:

Resolution No.: Ordinance No.:

Original Contract Amount; $100,000 Amount of Increase/Decrease:

Option #: of| Option Amount: NTE/Updated Contract Amount:

Fund/Appropriation:

Form 700 Required (Selection mandatory for processing): No Revenue Agreement: No

Tax Certificate No.; _2830921210 Expiration Date: 07/15/22

Department: Housing (56)

Department Contact; Mark Gerhardt 408-535-8242 Customer(Finance Only):

Notes:

DepartmentDirectorsokoro.er 2. | 1x)Ut
Date

Office of the City Manager Signature:

Date

Updated October 2019

667071-004


	DJPA Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement_CAO Signed
	DJPA Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement.pdf
	Pages from DJPA Master Environmental Executed.pdf
	DJP Transmittal.pdf

	DJP Transmittal Signed



